## DEL NORTE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION 1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 202 Arcata, California 95521 TEL (707) 825-9301 FAX (707)825-9181 eo@delnortelafco.org

Please post and distribute the following notice. Thank you.

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEMBER POSITION AVAILABILITY APPLICATION PERIOD EXTENDED TO JANUARY 31 2022:

The Del Norte Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) invites interested persons to apply for the public member position on the Commission, for a four-year term from January 2022 to December 2025. The public member, appointed by the City and County members, serves as a "voting member".

LAFCo is an independent regulatory agency charged with encouraging the orderly formation and development of local governmental agencies, preserving agricultural resources, discouraging urban sprawl, and assuring efficient local government services. LAFCo meets, on the fourth Monday of every other month, or as needed, at the Del Norte County Administrative Center, Board of Supervisors Chambers, 981 H Street, Suite 100, Crescent City, or remotely, at 4:00 p.m.

The Commission is composed of five voting members representing local government and the public: two members representing the County of Del Norte, two members representing the City of Crescent City, and one member representing the general public. There are also three alternate members that represent each category – county, city, and public – who vote only in the absence of a voting member.

Interested individuals must be residents of Del Norte County, be able to regularly attend LAFCo meetings, and not be officers or employees of the county, city or a special district within the county. Previous involvement in or experience with issues of local concern in Del Norte County is desired. The public member is a public official and is required to file a standard financial disclosure statement annually with the California Fair Political Practices Commission.

Candidates for the position must complete an application form and provide a short resume indicating applicable experience and/or service. All application materials may be submitted to Del Norte LAFCo by email to <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u> or by mail to 1125 16th Street, Suite 202, Arcata, CA 95521, by <u>January 31 2022</u>. candidate Interviews may be held in the beginning of February. The Del Norte LAFCo Commission is scheduled to make the Public Member appointment at their January 24 2022 meeting.

Application forms are available online at <u>http://www.delnortelafco.org/news</u>. For more information, please contact George Williamson, LAFCo Executive Officer, by phone at (707) 825-9301 or by email <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u>.

Attachment - Public Member Application Form

## DEL NORTE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 202 Arcata, California 95521 TEL (707) 825-9301 FAX (707)825-9181 eo@delnortelafco.org

## APPLICATION: PUBLIC MEMBER

Candidates for the position of public member must complete this application and provide a supplemental resume. All application materials may be submitted by email to the Executive Officer: <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u>, or mailed to the LAFCo office at 1125 16th Street, Suite 202, Arcata, CA 95521, on or before <u>January 31, 2022</u>.

DATE:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-MAIL:

LENGTH OF RESIDENCE IN DEL NORTE COUNTY:

ARE YOU AN OFFICER/ EMPLOYEE OF THE COUNTY, A CITY OR SPECIAL DISTRICT WITHIN DEL NORTE COUNTY?

PRESENT OCCUPATION:

DUE TO YOUR CURRENT EMPLOYMENT OR OCCUPATION, DO YOU ANTICIPATE ANY CONFLICTS OF INTEREST REGARDING DECISIONS YOU WILL BE ASKED TO MAKE AS A LAFCO MEMBER? IF SO, PLEASE EXPLAIN.

ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIP(S):

SPECIAL INTERESTS/ EXPERIENCE:

3 REFERENCES (NAME AND PHONE):